PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Etter	10/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.	
Street Address:	600-700 Mountain Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13211505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-6570 203-255-6560 Phone: Email: bab@rml-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Mason

Address Line 1: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205 Address Line 2: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1200-1376

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Mason

Total Attachments: 3

source=1200-1376_Assignment_10-20-11#page1.tif source=1200-1376_Assignment_10-20-11#page2.tif source=1200-1376_Assignment_10-20-11#page3.tif

REEL: 027093 FRAME: 0125

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

<u> </u>	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Etter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue			
Execution Date: 9/23/2011	City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x_ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/211,505 dated August 17, 2011 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
mailed: Name: Kevin M. Mason	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205	Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06824	8. Deposit account number 50-0762			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kevin M. Mason Kevin M. Mason Signature	October 20, 2011 Reg. No.			
36,597 Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Do not deta	nch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.				

809017-US-NP

809017-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Walter Etter of Wayside in the County of Monmouth and the State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a **CLOCK SKEW COMPENSATION FOR ACOUSTIC ECHO CANCELLERS USING INAUDIBLE TONES**, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 17, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/211,505, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. they may designate.

809017-US-NP

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

United States of America

State of New Sersey County of Unim) ss.:

20 (, before me personally came day of Walter Etter, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Suzanne R. Sabo Notary Public - State of NJ Commission No. 2362056 My Commission Expires 7/12/2012

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 1300 Post Road, Suite 205 Fairfield, CT 06824

-2-